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To whomsoever it may concern

Aliah University has bccn cstablishcd as a Ilighcr Irducational Institute by the
Govt. of West Bengal undcr thc Dcpartnrcnt of Minoritics Afll'airs and Madrasah
Education through the Aliah tJnivcrsity Act, 2007. lt is guidcd by the Section 3(3)
of the Act and hence a Minority Institutc.

Being a minority institution Aliah University does not havc rescrvations lor
minorities. Ilowcvcr, with rcgard to Physically Challcngcd/ Divyanjan applicants
and Kashrniri Migrants it lollows thc Govt. nornls towards rcscrvation.

Registrar
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2.1.2 Percentage of seats filled against rcserved categories (SC, ST,

oBc etc.) as p.. applicable reservation policy for the first year

admission during the last five years

Attached with duly endorscd supporting document clarifying that Aliah University

is a minority institution.
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2.1.2 Seats filled against reservcd categories (SC, ST, OBC etc.) as per
applicable reservation policy for the first year admission during the last five
years

Seats filled against reserved catcgories, namcly Divanjan and Kashmiri
migrants

Number of students admitted from the
reserved catetory

SC ST oBc Gen

Others
(Divyanjan

and

Kashmiri
Migrants)

1709 74

81

l4
80
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0

Year

Number of seats earmarked for reserved
category as per GOI or State Government

rule

Others
(Divyanjan

and
Kashmiri
Migrants)

ST oBc Gen

2018-2019 0 0 0 2376 84 0 0

201.9-2020 0 0 2289 81

83

90

90

0 0 0

0

0

1.872

2020-2021. 0 0 0 2329 0

0

0

0

1889

21172021.-2022 0 0 0 2570

2022-2023 0 0 0 2582 0 0 0 21.39 88

SC

0


