

Aliah University

(Under the department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt.of West Bengal) IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata - 700160, Phones: (033) 2341 6444, West Bengal, India

To whomsoever it may concern

Aliah University has been established as a Higher Educational Institute by the Govt. of West Bengal under the Department of Minorities Affairs and Madrasah Education through the Aliah University Act, 2007. It is guided by the Section 3(3) of the Act and hence a Minority Institute.

Being a minority institution Aliah University does not have reservations for minorities. However, with regard to Physically Challenged/ Divyanjan applicants and Kashmiri Migrants it follows the Govt. norms towards reservation.

Registrar

Registrar (Officiating)
Aliah University
New Town, Kolkata

Website: www.aliah.ac.in e-mail: infodesk@aliah.ac.in



Aliah University

(Under the department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt.of West Bengal) IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata - 700160, Phones: (033) 2341 6444, West Bengal, India

2.1.2 Percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC etc.) as per applicable reservation policy for the first year admission during the last five years

Attached with duly endorsed supporting document clarifying that Aliah University is a minority institution.

Registrar (Officiating)
Aliah University
New Town, Kolkata-700160

Website: www.aliah.ac.in e-mail: infodesk@aliah.ac.in



Aliah University

(Under the department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt.of West Bengal) IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata - 700160, Phones: (033) 2341 6444, West Bengal, India

2.1.2 Seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC etc.) as per applicable reservation policy for the first year admission during the last five years

Seats filled against reserved categories, namely Divanjan and Kashmiri migrants

Year	Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI or State Government rule					Number of students admitted from the reserved category				
	sc	ST	ОВС	Gen	Others (Divyanjan and Kashmiri Migrants)	sc	ST	ОВС	Gen	Others (Divyanjan and Kashmiri Migrants)
2018-2019	0	0	0	2376	84	0	0	0	1709	74
2019-2020	0	0	0	2289	81	0	0	0	1872	81
2020-2021	0	0	0	2329	83	0	0	0	1889	74
2021-2022	0	0	0	2570	90	0	0	0	2117	80
2022-2023	0	0	0	2582	90	0	0	0	2139	88

Registrar (Officiating)
Aliah University
New Town, Kolkata-700160